## RESOLUTION No. 366.

WHEREAS, the deed executed by O. T. Floodberg and Esther Floodberg, husband and wife, on May 3rd, 1934, conveying:

"All that Real Property situated in the City of Chula Vista, County of San Diego, State of California, bounded and described as follows:

"West Sixty Feet (60 ft.) of the East three hundred ten (310 ft.) feet of West Half of lot Thirteen (13), Quarter Section 150,
"FOR STREET PURPOSES."

to the City of Chula Vista, California, has been delivered to the City of Chula Vista, California, for acceptance by it of such deed and the dedication of such property for street purposes, and

WHEREAS, it appears that such property has been used for a number of years by the general public for street purposes, and that its formal dedication as a public street of the City of Chula Vista is advisable and proper,

Attest:

City Clerk.

Ayes: Councilmen Brown, Boltz, Rife, Howe, Lyons.
Noes: Councilmen None.
Absent: Councilmen None.
and filed in my office on the same day,

\_ & Immous

City Clerk.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution on file in my office.

Dated June 5. 1934.

City Clark.